

REPUBLIC OF NAURU GOVERNMENT GAZETTE PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY EXTRAORDINARY

No. 230

31st October, 2023

G.N.No. 1205/2023

CONSTITUTION OF NAURU DEPUTY MINISTERS ACT 2019

ASSIGNMENT OF RESPONSIBILITIES FOR THE BUSINESS OF GOVERNMENT

IN EXERCISE OF THE POWERS IN THAT BEHALF VESTED IN THE PRESIDENT UNDER SECTION 3 OF THE DEPUTY MINISTERS ACT 2019, **I, DAVID RANIBOK ADEANG M.P,** PRESIDENT OF THE REPUBLIC OF NAURU, DO HEREBY APPOINT THE DEPUTY MINISTERS TO ASSIST MINISTERS IN THEIR PERFORMANCE OF DUTIES AS SET OUT OPPOSITE THEIR NAMES:-

DEPUTY MINISTERS BUSINESS OF GOVERNMENT

HON. MAVERICK EOE, M.P.

DEPUTY MINISTER FOR NAURU UTILITIES CORPORATION

DEPUTY MINISTER FOR SPORTS

DEPUTY MINISTER FOR MULTICULTURAL AFFAIRS

Nauru

DEPUTY MINISTER FOR NAURU RPC CORPORATION (NRPCC)

DEPUTY MINISTER FOR EIGIGU SOLUTIONS CORPORATION

DEPUTY MINISTER FOR NAURU AIR CORPORATION

DEPUTY MINISTER FOR COMMERCE & BUSINESS DEVELOPMENT

DEPUTY MINISTER FOR FOREIGN INVESTMENT

No. 230

-2-

G.N.No. 1205/2023 (Cont'd)

DEPUTY MINISTER FOR NAURU FIBRE CABLE CORPORATION

THE ABOVE ASSIGNMENTS OF RESPONSIBILITIES FOR THE ABOVE MENTIONED SHALL TAKE EFFECT ON THE 31st DAY OF OCTOBER TWO THOUSAND AND TWENTY-THREE.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND THIS $31^{\rm st}$ DAY OF OCTOBER, TWO THOUSAND AND TWENTY-THREE.

HON. DAVID RANIBOK ADEANG M.P <u>PRESIDENT</u> <u>AND CHAIRMAN OF THE CABINET</u>